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Friday, 13.04.2025, 13:00, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava.

P
faseciasy
N

«Vorskla» Poltava

Isenko Pavlo
Perduta Ihor (C)
Pavliuk Yevhen
Khrypchuk Daniil
Krupskyi lllia
Malysh Navin
Avdyli Milot
Salabai Anton
lyede Samson Onomiho
Kane Ibrahim
Ndukve Denys

Substitutes

1

38
43
33
3

29
25

Yushchyshyn Vadym
Cheliadin Artem
Ostrovskyi Vladyslav
Miakushko Serhii
Fernan

Batsula Andriy
Gucek Luka

Coach
Maksymov Yuriy

Referee:

Romanov Vitalii
Assistant 1:

Chos Maksym
Assistant 2:
Tsmokanych Nazarii
4th Official:
Prychyna Sofiia
Referee Observer:
Lisenchuk Serhii

e,

VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 24th round, Match #185

0:2

17°C. Spectators: 2739

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

1
31
44
4
15
8
18
11
55
7
9

Kudryk Oleh
Maisuradze Giorgi
Chobotenko Serhii
Mati¢ Matej
Mykhailichenko Bohdan
Babenko Ruslan (C)
Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
Hutsuliak Oleksii
Krushynskyi Borys
Nazarenko Oleksandr
Batista

Substitutes

23
5

34
13
2

14
10
37
40
30
27

Volynets Yevhenii
Sarapii Eduard
Vialle

Taylor

Hadroj Andi
Biton Ofek
Yosefi Tomer
Talles
Gonsalves
Liedniev Bohdan
Bristri¢ Admir

Coach
Ashur Imad

VAR Referee:

Zadyran Serhii

VAR Referee Assistant:
Striletska Maryna

VAR Referee Observer:
Abdula Anatolii

Delegate:

Sushko Hennadii

1/2



VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 24th round, Match #185
Friday, 13.04.2025, 13:00, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 17°C. Spectators: 2739

«Vorskla» Poltava 0:2 «Polissya» Zhytomyr
16 ) 55 Krushynskyi Borys
8 Avdyli Milot 39'
42' 4 Mati¢ Matej
, 31 Maisuradze Giorgi
46 N 13 Taylor
53 15 Mykhailichenko Bohdan
54' 7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
. 55 Krushynskyi Borys
61 N 5 Sarapii Eduard
23 Malysh Navin ,
38 Cheliadin Artem 1% 63
11 Kane Ibrahim ,
33 Miakushko Serhii ¥ 63
80 Ndukve Denys ,
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav N 63
71 5 Sarapii Eduard
75 1 18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
10 Yosefi Tomer
, 7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
75 N 40 Gonsalves
27 Krupskyi lllia 78'
78' 40 Gonsalves
44 Khrypchuk Daniil \
3 Fernan N 80
17 Salabai Anton . 88'
90' @ 10 Yosefi Tomer
, 9 Batista
90+2 N 27 Bristri¢ Admir
Legend
) Goal Yellow card i Second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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